DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2019-931381

RPTT:\$1359.15 Rec:\$35.00 \$1,394.15 Pgs=3

07/05/2019 08:51 AM

ETRCO

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN#: 1220-15-510-006

**RPTT: \$1,359.15** 

Recording Requested By: Western Title Company

Escrow No.: 103624-ARJ

When Recorded Mail To: James T. Kincaid Mary L. Kincaid 990 Riverview Drive Gardnerville, NV 89460

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature

eha Hill

Escrow Assistant

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

## **GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

The Pentecostal Church of God, Northern District of California, Inc.,a Foreign Non-Profit Corporation do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

James T. Kincaid and Mary Linda Kincaid, Husband and Wife as Joint Tenants with Right of Survivorship

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 15, as said Lot is shown on the map of the official Plat of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on November 30, 1964, in Book 1 of Maps, Page 40, File No. 26665.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion conveyed to the County of Douglas by Grant Deed, recorded June 11, 1987, in Book 687, Page 1487, as Document No. 156321.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 06/25/2019

## Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 2

The Pentecostal Church of God, Northern District of California, Inc., a For	reign
Lonnie J. Cox, President	
William Hammond	
William Hammond, Secretary	
STATE OF California	
COUNTY OF SACKNOWLEDGED before me on	
By Lonnie J. Cox.	~~~~
NOTARY PUB S PLACEF COMM. EXPIR	ARTY-SWALEH 2 # 2248384 2 ILIC - CALIFORNIA D R COUNTY () ESULLY 12, 2022 7
Notary Public	
STATE OF California	
COUNTY OF Sacknowledged before me on	
By William Hammond.  MELISS	AHARTY-SWALEH
1	M. # 2248384 0 PUBLIC CALIFORNIA 0 EER COUNTY 0 PIRES JULY 12, 2022
Notary Public	

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

Assessors Parcel Number(s)
 a) 1220-15-510-006

					1 1
2. Ty	as of Dromartus		FOD DEC	ORDERS OPTION	AT TISE ONLY
- '	pe of Property:	h) es Cimula Paus Dan	NOTES:	ORDERS OF HON	AL USE UNL I
-	□ Vacant Land	b) ⊠ Single Fam. Res.	NOTES:		
	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d)   2-4 Plex			
-	□ Apt. Bldg	f)  Comm'l/Ind'l			
		h) 🗆 Mobile Home			
1) (	□ Other	<del></del>			
3. 7	otal Value/Sales Price o	f Property:	\$348.500	00	
		ire Only(value of property			
	ransfer Tax Value:	ire omy(value of property	\$348,500	00	
	teal Property Transfer Ta	x Duer	\$1,359.15		
1,	carrioperty transfer to	ix Duc.	(41,333,113	<u></u>	
4. If E	Exemption Claimed:		The same of the sa	/ /	
		ption per NRS 375.090, S	ection	/ /	
	b. Explain Reason for			/ /	
	•		,	/ /	
5. Par	tial Interest: Percentage l	peing transferred: 100 %	1		
	/				2000 000 1200
		nd acknowledges, under pe			
375	6.110, that the informatio	n provided is correct to th	e best of thei	r information and be	lief, and can be
sup	ported by documentation	if called upon to substant	late the intor	mation provided her	ein. Furthermore, the
par	ties agree that disallowar	ice of any claimed exempt	ion, or other	determination of acc	illional tax due, may
resi	alt in a penalty of 10% of	the tax due plus interest a	it 1% per mo	ntn.	
Purenas	it to NRS 375 030 the I	Buyer and Seller, shall be	iointly and	severally liable for	any additional amount
owed.	11 to 11kg 575.050; the 1	The state of the s			
Signatu	re MX		Canacity	Seller	
	re william /	Lamonio C	Capacity	Seller Seller	
7	10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10.	State	////		
/ SEI	LER (GRANTOR) INF	ORMATION	BUYER (C	RANTEE) INFORM	1ATION
	EQUIRED)		(REQUIR		
Print	The Pentecostal Ch		rint Name:	James T. Kincaid at	nd Mary L. Kincaid
Name:	District of Californ				
1 1	Non-Profit Corpora	tion			
1 \ \					
Address			Address:	990 Riverview Dr.	
City:	Citrus Heights		City:	Gardnerville	
S 1	Citrus Heights				e: 89460
City: State:	Citrus Heights CA 2	Zip: 95621 S	City:	Gardnerville	: <u>89460</u>
City: State: COMPA	Citrus Heights CA  NY/PERSON REQUES	Cip: 95621 S	City:	Gardnerville	e: 89460
City: State: COMPA (req	Citrus Heights CA  NY/PERSON REQUES uired if not the seller or buye	Cip: 95621 S	City: State:	Gardnerville NV Zip	e: <u>89460</u>
City: State: COMPA (req Print Na	Citrus Heights CA  NY/PERSON REQUES uired if not the seller or buye me: eTRCo. LLC. On beh	Cip: 95621 S	City: State:	Gardnerville	e: 89460
City: State: COMPA (req	Citrus Heights CA  NY/PERSON REQUES uired if not the seller or buye	Zip: 95621 S TING RECORDING er) alf of Western Title Compa	City: State:	Gardnerville NV Zip	e: 89460

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)